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a. EVENT A/G Sun-1-01-17 Days Finish a. Initiator a. Location

BOPCA  Opening- Start 10am, Opening 1pm. A+G Sat-27-Aug-22 1 - BOP Tauranga

Katikati Annual GC Lvl Doubles +  singles G Sat-3-Sep-22 2 Sun-4 Katikati Katikati

HUGHES CUP - Minus to 9, Adv. Dbls A Mon-5-Sep-22 1 - BOP Whakatane

Tauranga Spring Fling G Sat-10-Sep-22 2 Sun-11 Tauranga Tauranga

CARTER GOLD h/c Sngls 10-24, Club Playoffs A Sat-10-Sep-22 60 8-Nov BOP Club playoffs

HILL GOLD & PREMIER Lvl Singles Club Playoffs A Sat-10-Sep-22 60 8-Nov BOP Club playoffs

ARTHUR ROSS Memorial Club Playoffs A Sat-10-Sep-22 152 8-Feb BOP Club playoffs

NZ Don Reyland Stars - Club Playoffs G Sat-10-Sep-22 165 21-Feb BOP Club playoffs

School Teams Golf Croquet Tournament G Sat-10-Sep-22 2 Sun-11 CNZ

Doyle Butcher (President's) GC Trophy G Sun-11-Sep-22 1 - BOP Tauranga

Katikati Spring Gambol.  H/C & Champ dbles A Wed-14-Sep-22 1 - Katikati Katikati

TV AC Interclub A Thu-15-Sep-22 1 - TV

GC SILVER BADGES - Club Playoffs G Fri-16-Sep-22 45 30-Oct BOP Club playoffs

CMM Eves Realty GC, Gals & Guys Tourn G Fri-16-Sep-22 3 Sun-18 CMM CMM

Tauranga Mid week H/C Doubles, Level Doubles G Thu-22-Sep-22 1 - Tauranga Tauranga

Whakatane 1st Spring - Lvl Dbles & Singles G Sat-24-Sep-22 2 Sun-25 Whakatane Whakatane

Daylight Saving Starts Sun-25-Sep-22 -

TV AC Interclub A Fri-30-Sep-22 1 TV

Katikati GC Level Dbls, G Sat-1-Oct-22 1 - Katikati Katikati

Whakatane H/C Doubles - Over 80's G Sun-2-Oct-22 1 - Whakatane Whakatane

Tauranga Mid week H/C Doubles, Level Doubles G Thu-6-Oct-22 1 - Tauranga Tauranga

Morrinsville GC annual tournament G Fri-7-Oct-22 3 9-Oct Morrinsville Morrinsville

Womens GC Tournament G Sat-8-Oct-22 2 Sun-9 CNZ CMM?

LEE ROSE BOWL H/C dbls -  H/C 1-9 & 10-24 A Mon-10-Oct-22 1 - BOP CMM

AC SILVER BADGES - Club Playoffs A Mon-10-Oct-22 40 18-Nov BOP Club playoffs

Morrinsville AC Annual tournament A Mon-10-Oct-22 4 13-Oct Morrinsville Morrinsville

North Island GC Grade Champs G Thu-13-Oct-22 4 Sun-16 CNZ Waikato King Country

Rotorua Spring GC G Sat-15-Oct-22 2 Sun-16 Rotorua Rotorua

CMM GC, Level Dbls  Primary G Tue-18-Oct-22 1 - CMM CMM

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Thu-20-Oct-22 1 - BOP Whakatane

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-21-Oct-22 1 - BOP CMM

AC Club Champs A Sat-22-Oct-22 3 Mon-24 CNZ

Taupo H/C Doubles G Sun-23-Oct-22 1 - TCC Taupo

Labour Day Mon-24-Oct-22 -

CMM vs Tauranga GC Golden Ball G Wed-26-Oct-22 1 - Interclub Tauranga

Taranaki GC Tourn G Fri-28-Oct-22 4 Mon-31 Taranaki New Plymouth

TAURANGA CENTENERY CELEBRATIONS Sat-29-Oct-22 2 Sun-30 Tauranga Tauranga

TV AC Interclub A Thu-3-Nov-22 1 TV
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Womens AC Invitation A Fri-4-11-22 3 Sun-6 CNZ Whakatane

Tauranga Annual - Lvl dbles & singles G Sat-5-Nov-22 2 Sun-6 Tauranga Tauranga

Womens GC Tournament G Tue-8-Nov-22 2 Wed-9 CNZ CMM?

GC SILVER BADGE GC Finals G Sat-12-Nov-22 1 - BOP Rotorua

CARTER GOLD Association Final A Tue-15-Nov-22 1 - BOP Katikati

HILL GOLD & PREMIER - Association Final A Tue-15-Nov-22 1 - BOP Katikati

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Thu-17-Nov-22 1 - BOP Tauranga

Duncan Dixon Invitation G Fri-18-Nov-22 3 Sun-20 CNZ

Geoff Young Invitation G Fri-18-Nov-22 3 Sun-20 CNZ

Yvonne Yeates GC Invitation G Fri-18-Nov-22 3 Sun-20 CNZ

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-18-Nov-22 1 - BOP cmm

Whakatane  Nicholson Level Doubles & Singles G Sat-19-Nov-22 2 Sun-20 Whakatane Whakatane

Whakatane  New World - H/C dbls, Lev singles A Wed-23-Nov-22 4 Sat-26 Whakatane Whakatane

Tauranga Annual - H/C Dbls, Level Singles G Sat-26-Nov-22 2 Sun-27 Tauranga Tauranga

AC SILVER BADGE AC Finals - A, Int, B & C A Mon-28-Nov-22 1 - BOP Whakatane

CMM Pacific Toyota tournament G Fri-2-Dec-22 3 Sun-4 CMM CMM

NZ Mens & Womens Championships A Wed-7-Dec-22 5 Sun-11 CNZ

TV AC Interclub A Thu-8-Dec-22 1 TV

BOP Annual 63rd Tournament A Sat-10-Dec-22 4 Tue-13 BOP CMM

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Thu-15-Dec-22 1 - BOP Whakatane

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-16-Dec-22 1 - BOP Katikati

Christmas + Boxing days Sun-25-Dec-22 2 Mon-26

New Year Sun-1-Jan-23 2 Mon-2

WOMENS AC WORLD CHAMPS A Sat-7-Jan-23 8 Sat-14 CNZ Canterbury

NZ Golf Croquet Nationals G Sun-15-Jan-23 8 Sun-22 CNZ

CNZ 3+ GC G Fri-20-Jan-23 3 Sun-22 CNZ

The South Island AC Championships A Wed-25-Jan-23 5 Sun-29 CNZ

UNITE AC - Anniversary weekend A Sat-28-Jan-23 2 Sun-29 Northern Waikato

UNITE GC - Anniversary weekend G Sat-28-Jan-23 3 Mon-30 Northern Counties Manaku

Auckland Anniversary Mon-30-Jan-23

Katikati GC - H/Cp Dbls , Lvl Singles G Sat-4-Feb-23 2 Sun-5 Katikati Katikati

Taupo H/C Doubles G Mon-6-Feb-23 1 - TCC Taupo

Waitangi Day Holiday Mon-6-Feb-23

U21 GC WORLD CHAMPS G Wed-8-Feb-23 5 Sun-12 CNZ BOP

TV AC Annual Tourn A Mon-13-Feb-23 3 Wed-15 TV

ARTHUR ROSS  BOP Association Final A Wed-15-Feb-23 1 - BOP Katikati
CMM ANNUAL Craigs Investment - Dbls Fri, Singles 
Sat/Sun

G Fri-17-Feb-23 3 Sun-19 CMM CMM

NZ Open Championship A Sat-18-Feb-23 9 Sun-26 CNZ Wellington

WALSH CUP 10-22 H/C Dbls A Wed-22-Feb-23 1 - BOP Katikati
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BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-24-Feb-23 1 - BOP Katikati

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-24-Feb-23 1 - BOP Rotorua

CNZ Don Reyland Stars BOP Final G Sun-26-Feb-23 1 - BOP Whakatane

TV AC Interclub A Fri-3-Mar-23 1 - TV

Premier Silver Badge A Sat-4-Mar-23 2 5-Mar Northern Whakatane

Tga's Last of the Summer Wine - L/dbls & L/singles G Sat-4-Mar-23 2 Sun-5 Tauranga Tauranga

Arthur Ross Final A Fri-10-Mar-23 3 Sun-12 CNZ Counties Manaku

Rotorua GC Annual Tournament G Sat-11-Mar-23 2 Sun-12 Rotorua Rotorua

CMM 63rd ANNUAL - Dbls then Level Singles A Mon-13-Mar-23 4 Thu-16 CMM CMM

TV GC Annual Tourn G Tue-14-Mar-23 2 Wed-15 TV

WILLIAMS TRAY for 16 & above A Tue-14-Mar-23 1 - BOP Taupo

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Thu-16-Mar-23 1 - BOP Tauranga

BOP GC INTERCLUB G Fri-17-Mar-23 1 - BOP Rotorua/Taupo

Morrinsville GC annual tournament G Sat-18-Mar-23 2 19-Mar Morrinsville Morrinsville

Don Reyland Stars CNZ Final G Sat-18-Mar-23 2 Sun-19 CNZ manawatu/whanganui

Whakatane Autumn - Lvl Dbls & Lvl Singles G Sat-18-Mar-23 2 Sun-19 Whakatane Whakatane

Katikati GC Levels Doubles G Tue-21-Mar-23 1 - Katikati Katikati

BOP 18th ANNUAL - Fri Dbls then Singles G Fri-24-Mar-23 3 Sun-26 BOP Rotorua

Edwina Thompson Silver Tray Invitation A Sat-25-Mar-23 5 Wed-29 CNZ

CA Silver Tray Invitation A Sat-25-Mar-23 5 Wed-29 CNZ

Roger Murfitt Trophy Invitation A Sat-25-Mar-23 5 Wed-29 CNZ manawatu/whanganui

CA Gold Cup Invitation A Sat-25-Mar-23 3 Mon-27 CNZ

Mrs R.A.Clark Copper Tray Invitation A Sat-25-Mar-23 3 Mon-27 CNZ

Gordon Smith Invitation 3+ G Sat-25-Mar-23 3 Mon-27 CNZ

Whakatane Autumn -H/c Dbls & Lvl Singles A Tue-28-Mar-23 4 Fri-31 Whakatane Whakatane

Daylight Saving ends Sun-2-Apr-23

Taupo 8+ Level Doubles Open G Sun-2-Apr-23 1 - Taupo Taupo

 CMM / Whakatane - Carr / Mouat Trophy G Thu-6-Apr-23 1 - Interclub Whakatane

TV AC Interclub A Thu-6-Apr-23 1 TV

Easter Fri-7-Apr-23 4 Mon-10

U21 Champs G Fri-7-Apr-23 5 Tue-11 CNZ

 CMM Reid & Harrison  Level Singles G Sun-9-Apr-23 1 - CMM CMM

Katikati AC Al Fresco, Drawn Dbles A Wed-12-Apr-23 1 - Katikati Katikati

ANZAC Day Tue-25-Apr-23 -

Womens GC Invitation G Wed-3-May-23 3 Fri-5 CNZ Nelson

CMM 1st Winter - Dbls, h/c am, Levels pm A Sat-6-May-23 1 - CMM CMM

CMM 1st Winter GC -  H/C Dbls G Sun-7-May-23 1 - CMM CMM

Whakatane AC Winter - Dbls, h/c A Sat-13-May-23 1 - Whakatane Whakatane
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Whakatane GC 1st Winter - Lvl Dbls G Sun-14-May-23 1 - Whakatane Whakatane

Tauranga GC -Welcome to Winter Lvl Dbl & Sgles G Sat-20-May-23 2 Sun-21 Tauranga Tauranga

Katikati GC Lvl Doubles Sat, Singles Sun G Sat-27-May-23 2 Sun-28 Katikati Katikati

Queens Birthday Mon-5-Jun-23 -

CMM 2nd Winter AC - Dbls am - H/C pm A Sat-10-Jun-23 1 - CMM CMM

CMM 2nd Winter GC -  G Sun-11-Jun-23 1 - CMM CMM

BOPCA AGM Sat-17-Jun-23 - BOP CMM

Whakatane 2nd Winter Level Doubles G Sun-25-Jun-23 1 - Whakatane Whakatane

Rotorua GC Winter Tournament G Sat-1-Jul-23 2 Sun-2 Rotorua Rotorua

Wooden Spoon - Whakatane/Tauranga G Thu-6-Jul-23 1 Interclub Holder Travels

Tauranga "Fun in the Sun" GC level doubles G Fri-7-Jul-23 1 - Tauranga Tauranga

CMM 3rd Winter AC - Dbls am - H/C pm A Sat-8-Jul-23 1 - CMM CMM

CMM 3nd Winter GC -  G Sun-9-Jul-23 1 - CMM CMM

Whakatane Level Singles A Sat-15-Jul-23 2 Sun-16 Whakatane Whakatane

Katikati GC Level Singles G Sun-23-Jul-23 1 - Katikati Katikati

CMM  4th Winter AC- Dbles am - H/C pm A Sat-5-Aug-23 1 - CMM CMM

CMM Winter GC - Dbls H/C Own Partners G Sun-6-Aug-23 1 - CMM CMM

Whakatane  H/C Doubles A Sat-12-Aug-23 1 - Whakatane Whakatane

Whakatane 3rd Winter level dbles G Sun-13-Aug-23 1 - Whakatane Whakatane

Labour Day Mon-23-Oct-23 -

34rd Northern Veterans Tournament A 3 Mon-2 Northern

34rd Northern Veterans Tournament - Ryman G 3 Mon-2 Northern

Pukeko Shield  TV v BOP G 1 - T.V. TBA

Northern Premier Silver Badge A 2 Sun-1 Northern
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